

This certifies that the Environmental Management System of

## **G&W Electric Company**

305 W. Crossroads Pkwy Bolingbrook, Illinois, 60440-4938, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

# ISO 14001:2015

## **Scope of Certification:**

Design and manufacture of medium and high voltage cable accessories, switchgear and overcurrent protection devices.

Support activities include: Manufacture of non-ferrous castings, bushings, solid dielectric modules and medium voltage switchgear molded accessories

Sameer Vachani Senior Director, NSF-ISR

Certificate Number: Certificate Decision Date: Certificate Issue Date: Cycle Effective Date: Certificate Expiration Date\*:

C0429418-EM5 07-NOV-2022 07-NOV-2022 27-NOV-2022 26-NOV-2025

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.

\*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify certification call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at <u>www.nsf-isr.org</u>





# Certificate of Registration

## ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE NUMBER: C0429418-EM5

Scope:

castings

CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 07-NOV-2022 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 26-NOV-2025

*G&W Electric Company* 305 W. Crossroads Pkwy Bolingbrook, Illinois, 60440-4938, United States Location: G&W Electric Company-C0429421 Manufacturers Brass and Aluminum Foundry 3450 West 127th Street Blue Island, Illinois, 60406, United States

Location: G&W Electric Company-C0665679 245 W. Crossroads Pkwy Bolingbrook, Illinois, 60440-4938, United States

### Scope:

Manufacture of Bushings, Solid Dielectric Modules and Medium Voltage Switchgear Molded Accessories

Manufacture of non-ferrous

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.

\*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify certification call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at <u>www.nsf-isr.org</u>



